Brandes RISE

RESOURCES | IDEAS | SUPPORT | ENCOURAGEMENT

Mentorship Program for College Women

The Brandes RISE Mentorship Program for College Women connects career-oriented individuals motivated to learn about the investment management industry with Brandes professionals, to help them seek their place in our exciting sector. Our goal is to foster interest and empower you by nurturing knowledge and building confidence.

Through our focused program, you will:

- Gain access to 1-2 mentors.
- Tap into mentors' professional experience and get useful career tips and advice.
- Learn about the structure of the investment industry and the skills needed to navigate different jobs.
- Build a career support network with fellow mentees and mentors.

Why You Should Seek this Career-Empowering Opportunity

Founded in 1974, Brandes Investment Partners is a leading investment advisory firm based in San Diego. It was among the first investment firms to invest globally with a value style. Privately owned, Brandes has offices in Milwaukee, Toronto, Dublin and Singapore and manages global equity and fixed-income assets for clients worldwide. For more about us: <u>brandes.com</u> [Corporate Brochure.

Program Attributes and Target Candidates

Brandes RISE runs from December 2024 to May 2025. Undergraduate women attending a four-year university program in the San Diego area are eligible to apply. You are an ideal candidate if you're a sophomore or junior, but we encourage all undergraduates to apply. First-year MBA students will also be considered on a selective basis.

Apply by November 1, 2024 to Be Eligible

Please submit your application by this deadline for consideration. Expect to hear from us in mid to late November.

For More Information and to Apply

Go to <u>BrandesRISE@brandes.com</u> for more about our program and mentors, and to download the application form. You may reach us at <u>RISE@brandes.com</u>.

Please Note: The Brandes RISE Mentorship Program for College Women does not provide an offer of employment. However, mentees who complete it are strongly encouraged to apply for the Research Associate position or the MBA program on <u>Brandes Careers</u>.

The foregoing reflects the thoughts and opinions of Brandes Investment Partners[®] exclusively and is subject to change without notice. Brandes Investment Partners[®] is a registered trademark of Brandes Investment Partners, L.P. in the United States and Canada.



